

C.R. Case 33 of 2023
Reg. no. 30 of 2023

Order No. 03

Dated 13.12.2023

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the E.O. and appearance of the accused, namely, Ram Gazmer.

The Learned APP and the Learned lawyer for the accused are present.

The accused is present by filing *hazira*.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused seeking confirmation of the *interim* bail granted earlier.

Heard both sides and perused the available materials.

Considered.

The *interim* bail granted on 28.11.2023 is hereby confirmed. The conditions imposed earlier are waived.

To **02.03.2024** for personal appearance of the E.O. with his written explanation as directed earlier, appearance of the accused Ram Gazmer and filing of prosecution report.

A copy of this order alongwith the order dated 28.11.2023 be sent to the I.O.

Office to act accordingly.

D & C by me
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling