

C.R. 33 of 2023
Reg. No. 30 of 2023

Order No.04

Dated 02.03.24

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the E.O. with his written explanation as directed earlier, appearance of the accused Ram Gazmer and filing of prosecution report.

The accused is present by filing *hazira*.

The E.O. is not present today.

Issue reminder to the E.O. through the DFO, Darjeeling at once.

No prosecution report has been filed.

Fix **18.05.24** for personal appearance of the E.O. with his written explanation as directed earlier, appearance of the accused Ram Gazmer and filing of prosecution report.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling