

C.R. Case 33 of 2023
Reg. No. 30 of 2023

Order No. 07

Dated 06.06.2024

Today is fixed for E.R. of bailable W.A. against the E.O. and evidence before charge.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

The E.O., Range Officer Shri Swapan Hingmang is present and surrenders before this Court today along with an application praying for his release on PR bond and another application explaining the reason for non-compliance of the Court's order.

The explanation submitted by the Range Officer is found to be sufficient and the same is accepted.

The prayer for his release on PR bond is considered and allowed.

The Range Officer, Swapan Hingmang be released on PR bond of Rs.300/- on condition to appear before the Court on the next date positively.

It transpires from the record that PR has already been submitted by the E.O. but he has not supplied a copy of the said PR so as to supply the same to the accused person.

Accordingly, the E.O. is directed to produce copies of the PR and other materials for supply of the same to the accused person on the next date.

I am busy with arrangement of accommodation for the relatives of Her Ladyship Hon'ble Justice Suvra Ghosh and as such having no time today, the case is adjourned.

To **20.07.2024** for submitting the copies of PR, supply of copies to the accused and evidence before charge.

D & C by me