

**C.R. 33 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 30 of 2023**

Order No. 08  
Dated 20.07.24

Today is fixed for submitting the copies of PR, supply of copies to the accused and evidence before charge.

The learned APP and the learned defence lawyer are present.

The accused person is present by filing *hazira*.

Copies are ready and are accordingly supplied.

Fix **13.09.24** for evidence before charge of PRW1, Swapan Hingmang.

Issue summons upon PRW1.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**