

C.R. 33 of 2023 Reg. No. 30 of 2023

Order No: 21

Dated: 11.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence after charge of PW1.

Ld. App and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No S/R received.

No witness is present.

Ld APP verbally submitted that the witness Swapan Hingmang is out of station and prayed for adjournment.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Let the schedule be fixed for evidence after charge

To: **09.03.2026** for evidence after charge of PW1.

To: **10.03.2026** for evidence after charge of PW2.

To: **11.03.2026** for evidence after charge of PW3.

To: **12.03.2026** for evidence after charge of PW4.

To: **13.03.2026** for evidence after charge of PW5.

B.C II to comply.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**