

C.R. 33 of 2023 Reg. No. 30 of 2023

Order No. 22

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence after charge of PW1.

The Ld. APP is present.

The accused person takes no step.

PW 1, Swapan Hingmang is present and is released without examination with a direction to appear on the date fixed.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To date for evidence after charge of PW2.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**