

**C.R. 33 of 2023 Reg. No. 30 of 2023**

**Order No. 25**

**Dated 12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence after charge of PW4.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

PW 4, ADFO Samir Gazmer is present and is cross-examined after charge in full and is discharged.

To date for evidence after charge of PW5.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**